
6/13/23, 9:15 AM SIS 2.0

https://sis2.cat.com/#/print-preview/part/%257B%2522partDetailActiveTab%2522%253A%2522individual-parts%2522%252C%2522imgUrls%2522%2… 2/6
24

8

5419392
39 2

10

9 27 39 4

4140

30
213615

39 3 11

43 48
4140

4244

20

50

47 46 7 26

28
38

32A 14

3233

54 57 56 53 45

52

51

55
34

34A

1 16 17

29

39 3

3949

25

5
38

12

A

FWD



6/13/23, 9:15 AM SIS 2.0

https://sis2.cat.com/#/print-preview/part/%257B%2522partDetailActiveTab%2522%253A%2522individual-parts%2522%252C%2522imgUrls%2522%2… 3/6

24

VIEW OF AREA A
( PARTS REMOVED FOR CLARITY )

277-3341 CONTROL GP-ELECTRONIC -GROUND
LEVEL SHUTDOWN
S/N SSP1138-1160
PART OF 454-9230 ELECTRICAL AR



6/13/23, 9:15 AM SIS 2.0

https://sis2.cat.com/#/print-preview/part/%257B%2522partDetailActiveTab%2522%253A%2522individual-parts%2522%252C%2522imgUrls%2522%2… 4/6

Image
#

Callout
#

Part
Number

Part Name Quantity

Group Part
277-
3341

Control GP-
Electronic

Part List Items

1 1 9D-
3127

Base AS-
Indicator Light 2

(EACH INCLUDES)

1 6V-
8367 Lockwasher 1

1 6V-
8382

Nut-Hex
(11/16-27-THD) 1

1 2
8T-
4136

M

Bolt
(M10X1.5X25-
MM)

2

1 3
8T-
4137

M

Bolt
(M10X1.5X20-
MM)

5

1 4
8T-
4185

M

Bolt
(M10X1.5X50-
MM)

1

1 5
8T-
4189

M

Bolt
(M8X1.25X20-
MM)

2

1 7 264-
5425

Cap AS-
Protection 1

1 2L-
8076

Terminal-Ring
(14-GA To 16-GA,
No. 10 Screw)

1

1 8C-
6354

Cap-Receptacle
(Et Connector) 1

1
125-
7875

E

Tube-Heat
Shrink
(7.44-MM DIA)(3-
CM)

1 8 169-
5414 Clip 2

1 9 130-
5300 Clip 3

1 10 277-
1873

Clip
(Ladder) 1

1 11 132-
5789

Clip
(Ladder) 1

1 12 339-
1115 Cover AS 1

1 285-
0920 Magnet 2

1 096-
5962

Washer-Hard
(3.4X7X0.8-MM
Thk)

8

1
162-
2165

M

Bolt-Socket
Head
(M4X0.7X16-MM)

12

1 096-
6166

Washer-Hard
(4.5X9X1-MM
Thk)

24

Image
#

Callout
#

Part
Number

Part Name Quantity

1
3C-
6969

M

Nut
(M3X0.5-THD) 4

1
8T-
2659

M

Locknut
(M4X0.7-THD) 12

1
8T-
0265

M

Screw-Machine
(M3X0.5X16-MM) 4

1 14 3E-
5169 Guard-Switch 1

1 15
438-
1647

Y

Harness AS-
Panel
(Control Box)

1

1 16 163-
1883

Lamp-Indicator
(24-VOLT) 2

1 17 9D-
2867 Lens-Amber 2

1 19
344-
5675

M

Nut
(M10X1.5-THD) 1

1 20
315-
5390

M

Nut
(M40X1.5-THD) 1

1 21 180-
9214

Nut
(1-11/16-18-THD) 1

1 24 339-
0937 Plate 1

1 25 288-
0656 Plate AS 1

1
8T-
3490

M

Nut-Weld
(M10X1.5-THD) 2

1
8T-
3612

M

Nut-Weld
(M8X1.25-THD) 2

1 26
483-
4285

C
Plate AS 1

1 7T-
1099 Link 4

1
9X-
2032

M

Nut-Weld
(M4X0.7-THD) 9

1
8T-
3490

M

Nut-Weld
(M10X1.5-THD) 11

1 27 133-
6934

Spacer
(11X20X25-MM
Thk)

1

1 28 463-
0212

Spacer
(8.8X16X4-MM
Thk)

2

1 29 7K-
1181 Strap-Cable 7



6/13/23, 9:15 AM SIS 2.0

https://sis2.cat.com/#/print-preview/part/%257B%2522partDetailActiveTab%2522%253A%2522individual-parts%2522%252C%2522imgUrls%2522%2… 5/6

Image
#

Callout
#

Part
Number

Part Name Quantity

1 30 426-
4726 Strap AS 1

1 32
139-
2116

Y

Switch GP-
Toggle
(Ladder Lights)

1

1 32A
139-
2116

Y

Switch GP-
Toggle
(Engine
Shutdown)

1

1 33
139-
2118

Y

Switch AS-
Toggle
(Engine
Compartment
Lights)

1

1 34
382-
4475

Y

Switch GP-
Rotary
(2-POSITION)
(ENGINE Lockout)

1

1 34A
382-
4475

Y

Switch GP-
Rotary
(2-POSITION)
(TRANSMISSION
Lockout)

1

1 36 128-
4249 Lockwasher 1

1 38 5P-
4116

Washer-Hard
(8.8X20.5X2-MM
Thk)

4

1 39 8T-
4121

Washer-Hard
(11X21X2.5-MM
Thk)

13

1 40
8T-
4179

M

Bolt
(M12X1.75X20-
MM)

4

1 41 8T-
4223

Washer-Hard
(13.5X25.5X3-MM
Thk)

4

1 42
202-
1129

M

Screw-Truss
Head
(M4X0.7X18-MM)

8

1 43 096-
6166

Washer-Hard
(4.5X9X1-MM
Thk)

1

1 44 331-
1066

Block AS-
Terminal 2

1 45
430-
5165

C

Switch AS-
Disconnect
(Master)(Auxiliary)

1

1
6V-
8149

M

Nut
(M12X1.75-THD) 4

1 8J-
8659

Washer
(0.75X1.19X0.125-
MM Thk)

4

1 46 270-
2679 Lockwasher 1

1 47 203-
9007

Nut
(1-1/2-18-THD) 1

1 48
162-
2165

M

Bolt-Socket
Head
(M4X0.7X16-MM)

1

Image
#

Callout
#

Part
Number

Part Name Quantity

1 49
8T-
4195

M

Bolt
(M10X1.5X30-
MM)

4

1 50 9J-
5709 Plug-Button 1

1 51
485-
9606

C

Film-
Identification
(Control Panel)

1

1 52
485-
9605

C

Film-
Identification
(Battery
Disconnect)

1

1 53
467-
5980

C
Bar-Bus 2

1 54
344-
5674

C, M

Nut
(M8X1.25-THD) 2

1 55
292-
8766

C

Film-
Identification
(Control Panel)

1

1 56
8T-
7547

C, M

Bolt
(M8X1.25X30-
MM)

2

1 57
8T-
4224

C

Washer-Hard
(8.8X16X2-MM
Thk)

4



6/13/23, 9:15 AM SIS 2.0

https://sis2.cat.com/#/print-preview/part/%257B%2522partDetailActiveTab%2522%253A%2522individual-parts%2522%252C%2522imgUrls%2522%2… 6/6

C - Change From Previous Type
E - Order By The Centimeter
M - Metric Part
Y - Separate Illustration

6/13:15:42-07:00
277-3341© 202




